Kenosha County
Administrative Proposal Form

1. Proposal Overview
Division: IT and Land Information Department: Executive
Proposal Summary (attach explanation and required documents):

2018 Resolution- In amending agreement between Kenosha County
InformationTechnology/Land Information Divisions and Somers, the proposal requests to
modify Information Technology Division and Land Information Division 2018 budgets for
services incurred and to recognize expected revenue earned for server hosting and GIS
services increasing beginning February 2018 through December 2018.

Dept./Division Head Signature: W Date: ?/Z S‘/_AO’K

2. Department Head Review
Comments:

Recommendation: Approval ﬁApproval []

Department Head Signature: W Date: BLZ/ /ZOZX

3. Finance Division Review
Comments:

Recommendation: Approval& Non-Approval ]

Finance Signature:(ﬁﬂP//?éWM' &’/’}’/_’(Z%é?/ Date: ZAZ’A g
4. County Executive Review
Comments:

Date: 7/)/{?

Revised 01/11/2001 (5/10/01)



KENOSHA COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION NO.

Subject: 2018 Information Technology & Land Services Resolution for recognizing
additional expected revenue and modify expenditure budgets for server hosting and
geographic information systems (GIS).

Original X | Eorrected O 2" Correction O I | Resubmitted 1
Date Submitted: April , 2018 Date Resubmitted

Submitted By: Finance/ Admin Committee

Fiscal Note Attached: X Legal Note Attached O
Prepared By: Martin ock, Chief Information | | Signature:
Officer - G —"

WHEREAS, on or about September 8, 2015 the Village of Somers and Kenosha County
Information Technology Division agreed to a Professional Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on or about February 23, 2018, the Kenosha County Information Technology Division
and the Village of Somers amended the agreement to add server hosting, and geographic
information system (GIS) services; and

WHEREAS, Kenosha County’s Information Technology Division and Kenosha County’s Land
Information Division is capable of providing these services to the Village of Somers and continued
cooperation between the municipalities is mutually beneficial to the parties; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Somers currently pays a monthly fee of $1,800 for IT Service and Fiber
connectivity; and

WHEREAS, the added server hosting, and GIS services, will increase the monthly fee to Somers
by $1,100, which will result in a total monthly fee of $2,900 being paid to Kenosha County; and

WHEREAS, Kenosha County Information Technology Division and Kenosha County Land
Information Division is requesting to recognize additional revenue and expenditure for the 2018
budget; and

WHEREAS, the additional $1,100 will be allocated to Kenosha County Information Technology
Division in the amount of $600 for the server hosting and the remainder amount of $500 allocated
to Kenosha County Land information Division for the GIS service.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors approve
the amendment to the Village of Somers and Kenosha County Information Technology Division
Professional Service Agreement and the 2018 budget adjustments as shown in the attached
budget modification form, which is incorporated herein by reference.

Note: This resolution requires NO additional funds from the general fund. It increases revenues
and expenditures by $6,600 for Kenosha County Information Technology Division and increases
revenues and expenditures by $5,500 for Kenosha County Land Information Division.



Respectfully Submitted:

FINANCE/ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

Aye

Supervisor Terry Rose, Chair

Supervisor Ron Frederick, Vice Chair

Supervisor Rick Dodge

Supervisor Daniel Esposito

Supervisor Jeffrey Gentz

Supervisor Edward Kubicki

Supervisor Greg Retzlaff

No

O

Abstain Excused

O O
(| O
O d
O a
O a
| t
O O



‘(£ 109 - g 109) J9JSuET) JoYE J[qe[IeAR oueeq (6)
suotesIjIpotu paisanbai 1a3je 198png (8)
2Jep 0 sasuadxa [emwoy (1)

(‘spout 1sed/M 158pnq [euISLIO) 198pnq UMY (9)
preoq 3y} Aq padope se 138pnq feurduQ ()
paisanbaz o3ueyo 198png () % (¢)
pa1mbai se uoneuLoyul JUNODY (7) 29 (1)

ae(]

‘HALLNDAXT ALNAOD \ﬁ Yo7 i 57 W %&Ul.i.ﬂi_: INAWLIVAEd
' e 'AVIH NOISIAIA

(paxinbar)
210 MOLOTIIA FONVNIA ‘A€ AIMVdTad

'NOLLVOIJIAOW LEDANE ¥04 TVAOUddY 40 STIATT ATUINOTI Y04 W04 40 JOvd d4S

'SUMMOD [ Ul [ 3Sed]d |(bo001°CI1) [ 0000121 | (TVLOL AR + TVLOL dXA) STVLOL NN 10D
00°00L°9€ 00°009'%T 00°009°+C (00°001°CTL) - STVLOL HNNIATA
00S°8 000¢ 000°€ (005°¢) 0SSSty 00ZL1 001 SNUAIY SID
00Z°8T 009°12 009°12 (0609°9) Y66ty 00t¥1 001 SIWOS-1920U0)) [ |
13oang 1anand 1anand (-) ISVIDONI | (+) ASVAADAQ | Averprs i LDArHO LINON | aNnd SHNNIATH
QISIATY INTNEND ad1doav JONIATY ANNIATY -qns SSANISNE
00 ¥IF €61 00°001°8+C 00989 %S 00°000°9£C 00°000°9€¢ - 00°001°TI STV.LOL dSNAdXH
00S°S 005°S 0 0 0 00S°S 00Z11S 00ZL1 001 SUITHSAQ) OJuf pue’]
v16°L81 00974 98975 000°9£Z 000°9¢2 0099 006125 00¥P1 001 AJS [RUOISSDJOI JYIO LI
TIVAV 1vE laoang SHSNAdXH Laoangd 1anangd (-) ASYAAOAA | (+) ASVIAONI | Arempis | [DAr40O LINO | aNnd SASNAIXA
ASNAdXA AdSIATY TVLOV LNTWIND aa1doav ASNAIXH ASNAIXH -qus SSHNISNE NOILAMDSHA
6) (8) @) (9) () () (€ (@) INNODDV
YAASNVEL HALAV qALSINOTH AONVHD LADANE 1)
SISWOS JO IBE[IA 7% UMO 0 10] SIDIAIS S[5) PUE BUNSOY IPAISS [UONIPPE 3y} 0] SIMIPUIAXA PUE SMUBASI 95EaDU] (TN ) NOLLYOIAIAOW LADANE 4O 3S0ddNd
FLVA AMINA # HOLVE UOISIAI(] UOTIEULIOJU] PUE'] %3 UOISIAI(] ABOJOUY2A | UOTIEULIOJU] NOISIAIQ/1dEIa
ALVA VO # INTIWND0A

TAYOA NOILVOMIOIW LADANT ANNIATI/ASNIIXT AINNTOD VHSONT



